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Quick Guide

Kurzanleitung

Verkorte handleiding
Guide de démarrage rapide
Guia rapida

Szybki przewodnik
KpaTkoe pykoBoacTBO
RIEIER

Guia de consulta rédpida
Guida rapida

SuperSnake
GT02S/GT02SW




Check the package contents.

Tarkista pakkauksen sisalto.

Kontrollera forpackningens innehall.
Kontroller pakningsinnholdet.

Undersag pakkens indhold.

Uberpriifen Sie den Packungsinhalt.
Controleer de inhoud van de verpakking.
Vérifiez le contenu de I'emballage.

Revise el contenido de la caja.

Sprawdz zawartos¢ opakowania.
MpoBepbTE KOMMAEKTHOCTD.
REIERAY M.

Verifique o contetddo da embalagem.
Controllare il contenuto della confezione.

MXF Sync kit W004030
SP004092

You will also need.

Muut tarvikkeet.

Du behover ocksa.

Du trenger ogsa.

Du far ogsa brug for.

AufBlerdem bendtigen Sie.

U heeft ook nodig.

Vous aurez également besoin d'autres éléments.
También necesitara otros elementos.
Beda tez potrzebne.

Bam Takxxe notpebyioTcs.

BEEE,

Também precisara de outros elementos.
Altri accessori necessari.
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Feed rolls, wire liners and guide tube part codes.

Syottdpyodrien, langanjohtimien ja ohjausputkien koodit.
Artikelnummer for matarhjul, trddledare och styrror.

Artikklenummer for matehjul,tradledere og styreror.

Varenumre pa tradruller,indlgbsstyr og tradlinere.

Artikelnummern von Drahtvorschubrollen, Fiihrungs- seelen / rohrchen.

Artikelnummers van draadaanvoerrollen, draadliners en draaddoorvoerpijpjes.

Références des galets, gaines et guide-fils.

Cédigos de rodillos de alimentacién, liners y tubos guia.

Numery katalogowe rolek podajnika, prowadnic drutu i tulejek prowadzacych.
Kogabl noaaoLwyx ponmnKkoB, HanpaBnsoLWMX KaHanos 418 NPOBOSIOKMN 1 TPYOOK.
rueR, SLESSHE THS.

Codigos de roletes de alimentacédo, conduites de arame e tubo guia.

Codici articolo tubo guida e guidafilo.

Insert and lock the wire spool.

Aseta lankakela paikalleen ja lukitse salpa.

Satt in tradbobinen i matarverket och sparra bobinen med laset.
Sett inn og las tradspolen.

Indsaet spolen og Ias den.

Setzen Sie die Drahtspule ein und verriegeln Sie sie.
Draadspoel plaatsen en bevestigen.

Insérez et verrouillez la bobine.

Inserte y fije el carrete de alambre.

Zatoz i zablokuj szpule z drutem.

BcTaBbTe 1 3adpuKcmpyiiTe 606VHY C NPOBONOKOIA.
BAABRELE,

Insira e trave a bobina de arame.

Inserire e bloccare il rocchetto del filo.
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Thread the filler wire. Lock and adjust the pressure arms. Dress the sharp filler wire end.

Pujota lisdainelanka. Lukitse ja séada syottopydrien kiristimet. Viilaa langan péaa tylpéksi.

Mata in trdden och justera matarhjulstrycket. Runda av tradanden.

Tre sveisetraden. Las og juster pressvippene. Fil trddenden rund.

Iseet tilsatstrdden og juster trykarmen. Fjern eventuelle grater pa tradenden.
Schweildraht einfadeln. Anpresshebel einstellen und verriegeln. Das scharfe Schwei3drahtende abrunden.
Voer de draad door. Sluit en stel drukhevels bij. Vijl het scherpe uiteinde van de draad bij.
Enfilez, bloquez et ajustez la pression exercée par les leviers. Préparez la pointe du fil d'apport.

Enhebre el alambre. Bloquee y ajuste presion con tornillos de regulacion. Lime el extremo filoso del alambre de relleno.
Wprowadz drut spawalniczy. Zabezpiecz i wyreguluj site docisku ramion. Zaokraglij ostra koncéwke drutu.

3anpaBbTe NPOBOJIOKY. 3aKPOWITE 1 OTPEryNNPYNTe MPUKXUMHbBIE pblyaru. MpUTYNnTe OCTPbIN KOHEL, MPOBOIOKM.
ZFARYL, SRAPTELE, FRERBET,

Insira o fio no tracionador. Trave e ajuste a pressdo dos bragos dos roletes. Encaixe a ponta do arame até o fim.

Preparare il filo di apporto. Bloccare e regolare i bracci di pressione. Rivestire I'estremita appuntita del filo di apporto.




GTO2S W

Connect the subfeeder, plugs and lightly hand tighten.

Kiinnitd valisyottolaite ja sen littimet. Kirista kasin.

Anslut mellanmatarverkets kopplingar och dra &t latt for hand.

Koble til mellommateren og kontakter, trekk til for hand.

Tilslut stikforbindelser og handspaend med let tryk.

Den Zwischenvorschub und die Stecker anschlieen und handfest anziehen.
Monteer de SuperSnake en draai hem handvast.

Etablissez la connexion du Subfeeder et serrez Iégerement.

Conecte el subalimentador, apriete los conectores manualmente.
Podtacz podajnik posredni oraz wtyczki i recznie dokre¢ catos¢.
MpucoearHMTe NopatoLLee yCTPOMCTBO, Pa3beMbl 1 ClIerka 3aTaHuTe.

EENELY., BAAFHERRE,

Conecte o sub-alimentador, aperte os conectores manualmente.
Collegare I'unita di alimentazione secondaria e le prese; serrare delicatamente e
manualmente.

J

Close cover and lock. Remove sharp cable bends.

Sulje kansi ja lukitse se. Oikaise kaapelin jyrkat mutkat.

Stang luckan och I3s. Undvik skarpa béjar pa mellanledaren.

Lukk Ias dekselet. Rett ut evt. skarpe bayer.

Luk og las laget. Fjern skarpe buk af kablet.

Abdeckung schlieBen und verriegeln. Starke Kabelbiegung vermeiden.

Sluit het deksel. Voorkom scherpe bochten in het slangenpakket.

Refermez le capot, verrouillez et déroulez le cable.

Cierre la cubierta y asegurela. Estire el cable y evite curvas muy pronunciadas.
Zamknij i zablokuj pokrywe. Zlikwiduj ostre zalamania przewodu.

3aKpoiiTe 1 3aLeNKHUTE KPbILLKY. YCTpaHUTe OCTpble nepernbbl kabens.
FEERPFBHBE, BIRKKHREE,

Feche a tampa e trave. Puxe o cabo e evite curvas muito acentuadas.
Chiudere il coperchio e bloccarlo. Rimuovere le piegature del cavo troppo accentuate.




Press WIRE INCH button once. Wire loads automatically and stops.

Paina kerran WIRE INCH -nappia. Langansy6tto kdynnistyy ja pysdhtyy itsestaan.
Tryck en gang pa WIRE INCH. Trdden matas in och stannar automatiskt.

Trykk pa tradfremfering én gang. Traden mates frem automatisk og stopper.

Tryk en gang pa WF# knappen. Traden fades automatisk og stopper selv.

WF-Knopf einmal driicken. Der Einfadelvorgang endet automatisch.

Druk 1 keer op de WIRE INCH toets, de draad wordt nu automatisch ingevoerd.
Pressez le bouton avance-fil. Le fil est avancé automatiquement puis stoppé.
Presione botén WIRE INCH una vez. Se carga alambre autométicamente y para.
Nacisnij przycisk WIRE INCH. Drut zataduje sie i zatrzyma automatycznie.

HaxmmTe knonky WIRE INCH. NpoBonoka aBTomMaT4eCcKu 3arpy3nTca  OCTaHOBUTCA.
R“WIRE INCH"R 8 — R, BLBHRBHE L,

Pressione uma vez o botdo WIRE INCH. O arame serd alimentado automaticamente
e sera interrompido.

Premere una volta il pulsante WIRE INCH. Il filo viene caricato automaticamente e si
arresta.

Connect gun. Lightly hand tighten.

Kiinnitd hitsauspistooli ja kirista se kevyesti késin.
Anslut svetspistolen. Dra at latt for hand.

Koble til sveisepistolen. Trekk til lett, for hand.

Tilslut braender. Spaend til med handkraft.
Schwei3brenner anschlieen und mit Hand festziehen.
Sluit laspistool aan. Draai handvast.

Connectez la torche et serrez Iégerement.

Conecte la pistola dando un ligero apriete en forma manual.
Podtacz uchwyt spawalniczy. Recznie dokre¢ nakretke.
MpucoeanHuTe ropenky. Cnerka BpyuHyto 3aTaHUTE.
EEEL, FHRERBRER.

Conecte a tocha apertando levemente com as maos.
Collegare la torcia.




GT02SW: Connect colour coded water hoses.

GT02SW: Kiinnitd varikoodatut vesiletkut.

GT02SW: Anslut de fargmérkta vattenslangarna.

GT025W : koble til fargekodede vannslanger.

Ved vandkglet udgave GT02SW tilsluttes de farvekodede vandslanger.
GT02SW: Die farblich markierten Wasserschlduche anschlieen.
GT02SW: sluit de kleurgecodeerde waterslangen aan.

GT02SW : Branchez les tuyaux a liquide dotés d'un code couleur.

GT02SW: Conecte las mangueras de agua siguiendo el cédigo de colores.
GT02SW: Podtacz oznaczone kolorami weze wodne.

MpucoeanHMTe BOAAHBIE LWUMAHTM C LIBETHOW MAapKMPOBKOIA.

GT02SW : #ZI Rl Ik E

GT02SW: conecte as mangueiras de dgua seguindo a orientagao de cores.
GT02SW: collegare i tubi flessibili dell'acqua dotati di codici colore.

W004466

GT02SW: Rubber water hose protector for heavy industry.

GT02SW: Kiinnitd kuminen vesiletkujen suojus.

GT02SW: Gummiskydd for vattenslangar avsedda for tung industri.

GT025W: Bekyttelsesdeksel for vannslanger i gummi for tungindustri.

GT02SW: Gummibeskyttelsen traekkes over vandslangene.

GT02SW: Gummiabdeckung tiber die Wasserschlduche ziehen.

GT02SW: Rubberen waterslangbescherming voor zware industrie.

GT02SW : Manchon de protection en caoutchouc pour les applications intensives.
Goma protectora para mangueras de agua, uso en industria pesada.

GT02SW: Ostona wezy wodnych do pracy w przemysle ciezkim.

Pe31HOBbIN NPOTEKTOP BOAAHOTO LUfaHra And paboTbl B TAXKENbIX YCIOBUAX.
GTO2SW : ZRUKERFPEERATET L,

GT02SW: capa protetora para mangueiras de 4gua para uso em industria pesada.
GT02SW: protezione in gomma dei tubi flessibili dell’acqua per lavori gravosi.
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IT Verificare la portata del gas tramite il misuratore Rotameter e, se necessario, regolarla.

Check the gas flow with rotameter, adjust if necessary.
Tarkista kaasunvirtaus rotametrilla ja sddda tarvittaessa.
Kontrollera gasflodet med flodesmétare, justera vid behov.
Kontroller gassmengden med flowmeteret, og juster om ngdvendig.
Kontrollér gasflow med et rotameter. Regulér, hvis det er ngdvendigt.
Uberpriifen und einstellen des Gasdurchsatzes mit einem Rotameter.
Controleer de gasstroom met debietmeter. Stel af indien nodig.
Vérifiez le débit de gaz a I'aide d'un rotamétre et ajustez-le si nécessaire.
Compruebe el flujo de gas con el rotdmetro y ajustelo si fuera necesario.
Zmierz wyptyw gazu rotametrem, regulujac jego poziom w razie potrzeby.
MpoBepbTe Nofavy raza pacxofoMepOM, OTPErynmpyiTe Npu HEOOXOAVMOCTW.
ERETRERE , WAXE , #HTRET,

Verifique o fluxo de gas com bebimetro, ajuste se necessério.

Routine maintenance. Clean with dry compressed air. Keep subfeeder cover open.
Puhdista maaraajoin kuivalla paineilmalla. Pida kansi avoinna puhdistuksen ajan.
Underhéllsrutin. Oppna locket pd mellanmatarverket. Blas rent med torr tryckluft.
Periodisk vedlikehold.Blas med torr trykkluft.Hold dekselet pa mellommater apent.
Regelmaessig vedligehold. Renger med tor trykluft. Hold laget abent.

RegelmaBige Wartung. Bei gedffnetem Deckel mit Druckluft ausblasen.

Blaas regelmatig de draadliner door met droge perslucht. Laat het deksel van de
subfeeder open staan.

Maintenance de routine. Nettoyez avec de I'air comprimé sec. Maintenez le couvercle
du subfeeder relevé.

Mantenimiento. Limpie con aire comprimido. Mantener abierta la cubierta.
Dokonuj przegladow. Otworz pokrywe i oczys¢ prowadnice sprezonym powietrzem.
CTaHpapTHOE Tex.06CnyKIMBaHME. YUCTUTb CyXIM CKaTbIM BO3AYXOM, A€PaTb KPbILLKY OTKPBITON.
EAEY. ERTROERZSHTEE. FMELIRFPETH.
Manutengdo de rotina. Limpe com ar seco comprimido. Mantenha a tampa aberta.

Manutenzione ordinaria. Pulire con aria compressa secca. Lasciare aperto il coperchio
dell’'unita di alimentazione secondaria.
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The Joy of Welding

Enjoy using SuperSnake. Read the Operating manual before use.

Voit aloittaa hitsaamisen. Lue kdyttéohje ennen kédyttéonottoa.

Lyck till med SuperSnake. OBS: Las bruksanvisningen fére anvandning.

Nyt & bruke SuperSnake. Les brukermanualen for bruk.

Nyd brugen af SuperSnake og lzes brugermanualen for ibrugtagning.

Genief3en die Vorteile ihres Supersnake. Vor Gebrauch Bedienungsanleitung lesen!
Geniet van het gebruik van de SuperSnake. lees de handleiding voor gebruik.
Appréciez de travailler avec le SuperSnake. Lisez le manuel de I'utilisateur avant la

premiére utilisation.

Disfrute usando su SuperSnake. Antes de usarlo, lea el manual de operaciones.
Przyjemnej pracy z SuperSnake. Przed uzyciem przeczytaj instrukcje obstugi.
Monb3yiiTech SuperSnake ¢ ynosonbcTanem. Mepes NpUMeHeHNeM NPOUTITE UHCTPYKLMIO.
Z FSuperSnake ™ R M AR, X . FAAERIERIRIEFM.

Faca bom uso da SuperSnake. Antes de usa-la, leia 0 manual de operagdes.

Buon lavoro con l'unita SuperSnake. Leggere il manuale d’uso prima dell’'uso.




